PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark L. Bauck	03/07/2011
Zaixing (Tom) You	03/07/2011
Li hui (Catherine) Gao	04/11/2011
Xueshui (Tony) Wu	04/11/2011
Jin (Joe) Tian	04/11/2011
Anthony J. Gargano	03/30/2011
Laura L. Evanson	03/29/2011
Benjamin J. Paar	03/29/2011
Gary T. Losie	03/30/2011
Brandon P. Knez	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126236769 Email: pto@graco.com Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

PATENT

REEL: 026133 FRAME: 0951

501502238

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, M	IINNESOTA 55440-1441
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1793US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Farrow, Reg. No. 28582
Total Attachments: 10 source=1793USandWorldwideExecutedAss	ignment#page2.tif ignment#page3.tif ignment#page4.tif ignment#page5.tif ignment#page5.tif ignment#page6.tif ignment#page7.tif ignment#page8.tif ignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in LD OIL AND GREASE PUMP (entitled LUBRICANT PUMP outside U.S.) for which an application is made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 29/380,361 on December 3, 2010, and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11th Ave. N.E., Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary

assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Mark L. Bauck

Address: 13061 Raven Street NW

Coon Rapids MN 55448

Witness:

Date: 3.7

Name: Zanking (Tom) 10

Zaixing (Tom) You

Address: Room #2001, Block 31

Phoenix City, SIP Suzhou, P.R. China

Witness:

Date: 2011.3.7

Name:	Li hui (Catherine) Gao
Address:	Building 10, Room 501
	Hongfeng Complex
	ZhuangXianWin Road
	PingJiang District
	Suzhou, JiangSu P.R. China
Witness:	
Date:	
Date	
Name:	Xue Shui (Tony) Wu Xueshui (Tony) Wu
	Xueshui (Tony) Wu
Address:	602 Room, 26# Building
	Phoenix City, SIP
	Suzhou, P.R. China
Witness:	Xueshni (Tony) (Tu / Tu
Dain.	02/2/2011
Date:	03/07/2011
	÷
Name:	Tian (joe) Jin
	Tian (Joe) Jin
Address:	Li He Xin Cun Building 58
	Room 503
	Can Lang Borough
	Suzhou, P.R. China
Witness:	Tian (Ive) I'm /2/2/2
Date: 03	10) 12011

Page 3 of 5

	1	
N	ala Marano	
Name:		
	Anthony/J. Gargano	
Address:	5705 South Park Drive	
	Savage, MN 55378	
	Gavage, with Coord	
Witness:		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date: 3/3	70/11	
Dato. War		1
		/
	D Grand	
Name:	Lum Gress	
i valii o.	Idura I Evancon	
	Laura L. Evanson	
Address:	5336 Oregon Avenue No	
	New Hope MN 55428	
Consideration of the same of t		
Witness:		
vviuress.	- State of the sta	
~3 B	. 10	
Date: 29	MAK [[
,		
-	Marine Ma	
ALC: NO.		
Name:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
¥	_Benjamin J. Paar	
Address:	3637 South Colfax Avenue	
Addiess.		
ge.	Minneapolis MN 55409	
Som.		
Witness:	A Comment of the Comm	
D-4 #	29 MAKU	
Date:	<u> </u>	
Nomo:		
Name:		
	Brandon P. Knez	
Address:	10210 Ibis Street NW	
	Coon Rapids MN 55433	100
	The state of the s	10/5/
1801	- Ju M	The
Witness:		Name of Street, or other Desirements of the Street, or other Desir
1		
Date: 19/2	M/11	
3		

Name:

Address:

Gary T. Losie 341 County Road 19 Maple Plain MN 55359

Witness:

Date:_

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in LD OIL AND GREASE PUMP (entitled LUBRICANT PUMP outside U.S.) for which an application is made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 29/380,361 on December 3, 2010, and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under international Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary

Page ∜ of 5

assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand.

ASSIGNOR

Name:	
Address:	Mark L. Bauck 13061 Raven Street NW Coon Rapids MN 55448
Witness:	
Date:	
Name:	Zaixing (Tom) You
Address:	Room #2001, Block 31 Phoenix City, SIP Suzhou, P.R. China
Witness:	
Date:	

Page 2 of 5

Name:	Litui ((adherne) Gao. Aw-6th-20 Lithui (Catherine) Gao
Address:	Building 10, Room 501
7 taa 1000.	Hongfeng Complex
	ZhuangXianWin Road
	PingJiang District
	Suzhou, JiangSu P.R. China
Witness:	Xulshui (7014) Wu
Date:	04/11/2011
	Visit of town 101
Name:	Xue Shui (Tony) Wh Xueshui (Tony) Wu
A	
Address:	602 Room, 26# Building
	Phoenix City, SIP Suzhou, P.R. China
	Suzilou, P.R. China
Witness:	Jin (Joe) Tian
Date: 0	4/11/2011

Name:	Jin (Jee) Tran
	Tian (Joe) Jin
Address:	Li He Xin Cun Building 58
	Room 503
	Can Lang Borough
	Suzhou, P.R. China
Witness:	Xueshni (Tony) Win
Date:	04/11/2011
	, ,

Page 3 of 5

Name: Address: Witness:	Anthony J. Gargano 5705 South Park Drive Savage, MN 55378	
Date:		
Name:	Laura L. Evanson	
Address:	5336 Oregon Avenue No New Hope MN 55428	
Witness:		
Date:		
Name: Address:	Benjamin J. Paar 3637 South Colfax Avenue Minneapolis MN 55409	
Witness:		
Date:		
Name:		
name.	Brandon P. Knez	
Address:	10210 Ibis Street NW Coon Rapids MN 55433	
Witness:		
Date:		

Page 4 of 5

Name:	Con T Logic	
Address:	Gary T. Losie 341 County Road 19 Maple Plain MN 55359	
Witness:	: <u>Lumino</u>	
Date:		

Page 5 of 5